NLC India Limited

N

& A (‘Navratna’ - Government of India Enterprise) & A
C 1 Registered Office: No0.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. et
%N,_C,ng Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu. _
T\ CIN : L93090TN1956G0I1003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in i o e i i
CREATINGWEALTH email: cosec@nlcindia.in Phone: 044-28369139
Lr. No. NLC/Secy/LODR/2023 Date: 26.10.2023
To To
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Dalal Street,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code: NLCINDIA Scrip Code: 513683
Sir/Madam,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30" September, 2023
- Outcome of Board Meeting.

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 33, 51 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, we hereby furnish a copy of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone &
Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30" September, 2023, as
approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 26" October, 2023 along with the copy
of the Limited Review Report given by the Statutory Auditors for the above Unaudited Financial
Results.

The Meeting commenced at 16:00 hours and concluded at 18:25 hours.

The above information will be made available on the Company’s website www.nlcindia.in

This is for your information and record.
Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For NLC India Limited

Digitally signed by
Udhayashankar Udhayashankar

Rajamanickam

Rajamanickam Date:2023.10.26 18:38:25
+0530'

Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer


http://www.nlcindia.in/
mailto:cosec@nlcindia.in







Notes to Standalone Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended
30'™ September, 2023

The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half vear ended 307
September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 26
October. 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on the same date.

The Joint Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review of these standalone financial
results as required under Regulations 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2013, as amended from time
to time.

The Company has filed appeals before the Appellate Authority of Electricity (APTEL) against
the following CERC orders which are pending for disposal:

a) Thermal Power Station II {Neyveli} — Rejection of substitution of Actual Secondary
Fuel Consumption {(SFC) in place of Normative SFC in computing Energy Charge rate,
disallowance of capitalization of LEP Assets and reduction of claim towards capital
expenses while truing up for the tariff period 2009-14.

b) Sharing of profits and incentives on additional generation in TPS-I1 on adoption of
pooled lignite price considering the cost of Mine— 1T Expansion for the tariff period
2009-14.,

The impact of the above-mentioned orders, including periodic cost. against which appeals have
been preferred has been considered appropriately under Regulatory Deferral Account Balances
/ Net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balances in accordance with Ind AS [14. in the
respective previous financial periods.

. The company preferred an appeal in the APTEL w.r.t. Lignite Transfer Price (LTP) Truing up
- Disallowance of O &M escalation at 11.50% p.a as per MOC Guidelines considering FY
2008-09 as the base year for the tarift period 2009-14. APTEL vide order dated 25.07.2023
{made available after 28.07.2023) had set aside the Order under appeal and the matter is
remanded to the CERC for its consideration afresh to apply the very same modality of pooling,
which was earlier adopted during the tariff determination exercise and compute the O&M
expenses for the 5 years period 2009-14, at true up stage also taking actual cost into
consideration.

Further, CERC vide admissibility order dated 30.11.2022 w.r.t review petition of Neyveli
mines LTP Truing up order for the control period 2014-19, has stated that the O&M issue shall
be decided in line with the verdict of the APTEL pertaining to control period 2009-14.

Accordingly, NLCIL has filed Interlocutory petition number 62/IA/2023 and 61/1A/2023 with
CERC for the Tariff Period 2009-14 and Tariff Period 2014-19 reSpectwely for con51der1ng
O&M expenses in line with APTEL Order. Pefidipa order ~ T

~Company has reversed an amount of Rs.1,3% vhit
crores upto quarter ended Jun'23) pertaini } 20




10.

11.

regulatory liability and continued to retain the amount provided for the tariff period 2014-19
under the regulatory liability as there is no specific order for this tariff period.

The Company has received trued up order dated 06.10.2023 in respect of BTPS for the tariff
period 2014-19. Based on the same, the Company has accounted an amount of Rs. 155.93 crore
(including interest of Rs. 66.88 crore) as unbilled revenue for the quarter ended 30.09.2023 and
has correspondingly withdrawn regulatory asset amounting to Rs.40.83 crore booked earlier in
this respect.

The Company has received the tariff order dated 16.10.2023 in respect of Andaman Solar PV
Power project. Based on the same, the Company has accounted an amount of Rs. 0.67 crore
(inciuding interest of Rs. 0.09 crore) as unbilled revenue for the quarter ended 30.09.2023.

The company has received review petition order dated 28.09.2023 in respect of Barsingsar
Mines Lignite Transfer Pricing for tariff period 2014-19. Based on the said Order, the Company
has reversed the Regulatory Liability amounting to Rs.3.08 Crore (including interest of Rs.1 .44
crore) and considered the impact of the credit note to be given to the customer under unbilled
revenue amounting to Rs. 3.78 crore (including interest of Rs. 1.21 crore) as at 30.09.2023.

Pending approval of tariff by CERC for BTPS and NNTPS for the Tariff period 2019-24. in
line with CERC notification dated March 07. 2019. beneficiaries are being billed in accordance
with (a) tariff order for the tariff period 2014-19 for BTPS and (b) Interim tariff of 2019-24 for
NNTPS.

In the case of Neyveli Mines and Barsingsar Mines. pending receipt of final tariff order for the
period 2019-24, billing is being done based on the (a} interim lignite price order received from
CERC for Neyveli Mines and (b) tariff petition price for Barsingsar Mines.

Regarding Talabira Coal Mines, the Company has filed tariff petition for the tariff period 2019-
24 (effective period 2021-24 for Talabira Mines) before CERC. Pending disposal of the said
petition, the Company has adopted petition rate for billing for the linked thermal plants and for
other than linked thermal plans, rate adopted is based on the Terms of Agreement / E-auction
price.

During the current quarter. the company has received favorable order from Madras High Court
w.r.t Liquidated Damage claim and interest thereon from a Customer. Accordingly. the
Company has recognized an amount of Rs.47.83 crore in respect of additional interest and
withdrawn the provision amount of Rs.39.02 crore provided earlier in this regard.

During the current quarter, the Company has executed escrow agreement as per the revised
mining plan with Coal controller. The Company has accounted for mine closure liability and
deposited the required amount in the mine closure deposit, in accordance with the revised
mining plan as at 30.09.2023.

SR Ry

The Company is facing with significant
mining, which has already started adverselg



Authorities are facing stiff resistance for taking measurement of structures for further land
acquisition and also in getting possession of already acquired land to handover to the Company.

The Company has been initiating serious and deliberate efforts to acquire adequate lands but
has to contend with significant challenges in the process which. inter alia. include:

a) Delay in requisite legislations being passed to facilitate smooth acquisition of lands:

b) General resistance by landowners to cede possession of lands:

¢) Fresh demands by the landowners for additional compensation, employment opportunities
and other benefits beyond agreed terms;

d) Landowners’ reluctance to cede possession of lands and continuing to retain and enjoy the
possession of lands including benefits accruing owing to such possession despite having
received the full compensation as agreed.

Considering the immediate requirement of lands, the Company has taken the following
measures:

a) Based on the recommendations of the District Authorities for enhancing the compensation
packages as well as offering very attractive and socially and environmentally compliant
Rehabilitation and Resettlement and other welfare initiatives to adequately address the
human side of the issues.

b) Giving preferential treatment to all Project affected people in competitive examinations of
recruitment.

¢) Holding frequent meetings with authorities at both State and District level.

d) Initiating efforts to identify alternate sources of lignite to ensure continuous operations.

The Company is confident of overcoming the challenges on land acquisition at Neyveli mines
with sustained efforts, in the near future,

12. The company has discounted the bills of DISCOMSs for an aggregate amount of Rs.2,929.61

13.

14.

crore during the half year ended 30.09.2023 and adjusted the same against the trade receivable.
The recourse period of pending discounted bills as at 30.09.2023 amounts to Rs. 4,729.41
Crore, is up to September 2024. The company has considered the said amount under contingent
Liability.

The Company has maintained required Security cover as per the terms of offer
document/information memorandum and/or Debenture trust deed, including compliance with
all the covenants, in respect of the listed non-convertible debt securities.

The shareholders of the company have approved final dividend of Rs. 2.00 per share (Face
value of Rs. 10 each) for the financial year 2022-23 in the annual general meeting held on 26™
September, 2023.

During the current quarter, NLC Tamilnadu Power Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, has
approved the final dividend of Rs.0.25 per share (Face value o

their annual general meeting held on 28th September, 2023.

recognized final dividend of Rs.48.68 crore  dysinathe current




15. The Company has exercised the right issue option and made an additional investment in
25.75,83,500 equity shares of the NLC Uttar Pradesh Power Limited (a Subsidiary) at Rs.10
per share aggregating to Rs.237.58 Crore during the current quarter. Qut of the above.
11,87.91.750 equity shares, pending for allotment as on 30.09.2023. were allotted on
25.10.2023. Pending allotment. the amount invested was grouped under “Non-Current - Qther
Financial Assets™ as at 30.09.2023.

16. The Board of Directors of the company has approved incorporation of a wholly owned
subsidiary - NLC India Green Energy Limited (NIGEL) with an authorized capital of Rs 50
Crore. The said new subsidiary was incorporated on 13.10.2023.

17. SEBI has issued a communication with reference to delay in intimation of appointment of
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer. There is no financial impact for the same.

18. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary. There is
no change in the Significant Accounting Policy adopted during the quarter / half vear ended
30.09.2023 as those followed in the preceding financial year ended 31.03.2023.

For NLC India Lu\(tﬁ
M&munm
PRASA KUMAR MO

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING Linoe tun
Place : Chennaj
Date : October 26. 2023
















Conclusion

4.

y

Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and
based on the consideration of the review reports of the branch auditors referred to in paragraph 7
below. nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying
Statement read with notes thereon, prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting
Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with refevant rules issued
thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Listing Regulations, including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed. or that it contains any material misstatement.

Material Uncertainty Relating to Going Concern

5.

We draw attention to Note No. 11, wherein the non-avatlability of adequate quantum of land and
consequences thereof on lignite mining operations at Neyveli Mines and power generation have
been disciosed. Such non-availability situation may cast significant uncertainties relating to the
operations of the Company. and eventually the Company”s ability to continue as a going concern
in future.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not qualified in respect of this matter.

Emphasis of Matter

6.

We draw attention to Note No. 4. relating to the APTEL order dated 25.07.2023. wherein the
subject matter was remanded back to CERC for its consideration afresh. Pending order from
CERC. the Company has reversed the amount under regulatory liability with respect to O&M
disallowance pertaining to tariff period 2009-14.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not qualified in respect of this matter.

Other matters

7.

We did not review the interim financial information of 2 (two) branches, included in the
unaudited standalone financial results of the Company. These interim financial information have
been reviewed by the branch auditors whose reports have been furnished to us.

_ These interim financial information reflect totai assets of Rs. 3.681.13 Crores as at September 30,

2023, and total income of Rs. 732.47 Crores and Rs. 1,358.78 Crores. total net profit before tax of
Rs. 352.64 Crores and Rs. 593.32 Crores, total comprehensive income before tax of Rs. 352.64
Crores and Rs. 593.32 Crores for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023
respectively, and cash flow (net inflow) of Rs. 0.20 Crores for the six months ended September

30, 2023, as considered in the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company.

m

‘20f3













Notes to Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended
30" September, 2023

The above consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30™
September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 26"
October. 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on the same date.

The Joint Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review of these consolidated
financial results as required under Regulations 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015. as amended
from time to time.

NLCIL has filed appeals before the Appellate Authority of Electricity (APTEL) against the
fotlowing CERC orders which are pending for disposal:

a) Thermal Power Station II (Neyveli) — Rejection of substitution of Actual Secondary
Fuel Consumption (SFC) in place of Normative SFC in computing Energy Charge rate,
disallowance of capitalization of LEP Assets and reduction of claim towards capital
expenses while truing up for the taritf period 2009-14.

b) Sharing of profits and incentives on additional generation in TPS-II on adoption of
pooled lignite price considering the cost of Mine— II Expansion for the tariff period
2009-14.

The impact of the above-mentioned orders, including periodic cost. against which appeals have
been preferred has been considered appropriately under Regulatory Deferral Account Balances
/ Net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balances in accordance with Ind AS 114, in the
respective previous financial periods.

NLCIL preferred an appeal in the APTEL w.r.t. Lignite Transfer Price (LTP) Truing up -
Disallowance of O &M escalation at 11.50% p.a as per MOC Guidelines considering FY 2008-
09 as the base year for the tariff period 2009-14. APTEL vide order dated 25.07.2023 (made
available after 28.07.2023) had set aside the Order under appeal and the matter is remanded to
the CERC for its consideration afresh to apply the very same modality of pooling, which was
earlier adopted during the tariff determination exercise and compute the O&M expenses for
the 5 years period 2009-14. at true up stage also taking actual cost into consideration.

Further, CERC vide admissibility order dated 30.11.2022 w.r.t review petition of Neyveli
mines LTP Truing up order for the control period 2014-19, has stated that the O&M issue shall
be decided in line with the verdict of the APTEL pertaining to control period 2009-14.

Accordingly, NLCIL has filed Interfocutory petition number 62/1A/2023 and 61/1A/2023 with

. CERC for the Tariff Period 2009-14 and Tariff Period 2014-19 respectively for considering

O&M expenses in line with APTEL Order. Pending order fram OFRI™ in this regard, the

NLCIL has reversed an amount of Rs.1328.98 Crores ( pact ~f Do707 24

crores upto quarter ended Jun’23) pe”miff peric
3



10.

11.

regulatory liability and continued to retain the amount provided for the tariff period 2014-19
under the regulatory liability as there is no specific order for this tariff period.

NTPL a subsidiary company has filed petition before CERC ¢laiming an amount of Rs. 774.38
crores towards capital expenditure on discharge of capital liability. Accordingly. an amount of
Rs. 23.55 crores has been recognized as capacity charges under Regulatory deferral account
balances during the quarter as per the provisions under CERC regulations.

NLCIL has received trued up order dated 06.10.2023 in respect of BTPS for the tariff period
2014-19. Based on the same. NLCIL has accounted an amount of Rs. 155.93 crore (including
interest of Rs. 66.88 crore) as unbilled revenue for the quarter ended 30.09.2023 and has
correspondingly withdrawn regulatory asset amounting to Rs.40.83 crore booked earlier in this
respect.

NLCIL has received the tariff order dated 16.10.2023 in respect of Andaman Solar PV Power
project. Based on the same, NLCIL has accounted an amount of Rs. 0.67 crore (including
interest of Rs. 0.09 crore) as unbilled revenue for the quarter ended 30.09.2023.

NLCIL has received review petition order dated 28.09.2023 in respect of Barsingsar Mines
Lignite Transfer Pricing for tariff period 2014-19. Based on the said Order. NLCIL has
reversed the Regulatory Liability amounting to Rs.3.08 Crore (including interest of Rs.1.44
crore) and considered the impact of the credit note to be given to the customer under unbilled
revenue amounting to Rs. 3.78 crore (including interest of Rs. 1.21 crore) as at 30.09.2023.

Pending approval of tariff by CERC for BTPS and NNTPS for the Tariff period 2019-24, in
line with CERC notification dated March 07, 2019, beneficiaries are being billed in accordance
with (a) tariff order for the tariff period 2014-19 for BTPS and (b) Interim tariff of 2019-24 for
NNTPS.

In the case of Neyveli Mines and Barsingsar Mines, pending receipt of final tariff order for the
pertod 2019-24, billing is being done based on the (a) interim lignite price order received from
CERC for Neyveli Mines and (b) tariff petition price for Barsingsar Mines.

Regarding Tatabira Coal Mines, NLCIL has filed tariff petition for the tariff period 2019-24
(effective period 2021-24 for Talabira Mines) before CERC. Pending disposal of the said
petition, NLCIL has adopted petition rate for billing for the linked thermal plants and for other
than linked thermal plans, rate adopted is based on the Terms of Agreement / E-auction price.

During the current quarter, NLCIL has received favorable order from Madras High Court w.r.t
Liquidated Damage claim and interest thereon from a Customer. Accordingly, NLCIL has
recognized an amount of Rs.47.83 crore in respect of additional interest and withdrawn the
provision amount of Rs.39.02 crore provided earlier in this regard.

During the current quarter, NLCIL has executed escrow agreement as per the revised mimng
pIan'wr[h Coal C(Emtroller: NLCIL has a%?d\for mine “*-- T ' o
required amount in the mine closure d ‘danc
30.09.2023, G )
I
b




12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

NLCIL 1s facing with significant deficit in availability of land at Neyveli for lignite mining,
which has already started adversely impacting generation of power, as local District Authorities
are facing stitf resistance for taking measurement of structures for further land acquisition and
also in getting possession of already acquired land to handover to NLCIL.

NLCIL has been initiating serious and deliberate efforts to acquire adequate lands but has to
contend with significant challenges in the process which, inter alia, include:

a} Delay in requisite legislations being passed to facilitate smooth acquisition of lands;

by General resistance by landowners to cede possession of lands:

c) Fresh demands by the landowners for additional compensation, employment opportunities
and other benefits beyond agreed terms;

d) Landowners’ reluctance to cede possession of lands and continuing to retain and enjoy the
possession of lands including benefits accruing owing to such possession despite having
received the full compensation as agreed.

Considering the immediate requirement of lands, NLCIL has taken the following measures:

a) Based on the recommendations of the District Authorities for enhancing the compensation
packages as well as offering very attractive and socially and environmentally compliant
Rehabilitation and Resettlement and other welfare initiatives to adequately address the
human side of the issues.

b) Giving preferential treatment to all Project affected people in competitive examinations of
recruitment,

c) Holding frequent meetings with authorities at both State and District level.

d) Initiating efforts to identify alternate sources of lignite to ensure continuous operations.

NLCIL is confident of overcoming the challenges on land acquisition at Neyveli mines with
sustained efforts, in the near future.

The Group has discounted the bills of DISCOMs for an aggregate amount of Rs.3, 595.38 crore
during the half year ended 30.09.2023 and adjusted the same against the trade receivable. The
recourse period of pending discounted bills as at 30.09.2023 amounts to Rs. 6,087.34 Crore, is
up to September 2024.The Group has considered the said amount under contingent Liability.

NLCIL has maintained required Security cover as per the terms of offer document/information
memorandum and/or Debenture trust deed, including compliance with all the covenants, in
respect of the listed non-convertible debt securities.

The shareholders of the NLCIL have approved final dividend of Rs. 2.00 per share (Face value
of Rs. 10 each) for the financial year 2022-23 in the annual general meeting held on 26
September, 2023.

The Board of Directors of the NLCIL has approved incorporation of a wholly owned subsidiary
- NLC India Green Energy Limited (NIGEL) with an authc 50 Crore. The
said new subsidiary was incorporated on 13.10.2023.

PR ¢

(

e


















We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMDI/44/2019 dated
March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of
the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. The statement includes the unaudited financial results of the following entities:
a) Talabira Project of the Company (Branch):
b) Rajasthan Project of the Company (Branch):
¢) NLC Tamilnadu Power Limited (Subsidiary):
d) Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Limited (Subsidiary):
e} NLC India Renewables Limited (Subsidiary):
f) MNH Shakti Limited (Associate); and
g) Coal Lignite Urja Vikas Private Limited (Joint venture).

Conclusion

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based
on the consideration of the review reports of the branch auditors and other auditors referred to in
paragraphs 8 to 12 below. nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement read with notes thereon, prepared in accordance with applicabie Indian
Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant
rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies. has not disclosed
the information required to be disclosed in terms of Listing Regulations, including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Material Uncertainty Relating to Going Concern

6. We draw attention to Note No. 12, wherein the non-availability of adequate quantum of land and
consequences thereof on lignite mining operations at Neyveli Mines and power generation have
been disclosed. Such non-availability situation may cast significant uncertainties relating to the
operations of the company. and eventually the company’s ability to continue as a going concern in
future.
Our conclusion on the Statement is not qualified in respect of this marter.

Emphasis of Matter

7. Wedraw attention to Note No. 4, relating to the APTEL order dated 25.07.2023. wherein the subject
matter was remanded back to CERC for its consideration afresh. Pending order from CERC, the
Company has reversed the amount under reguilatory liability with respect to O&M disatlowance
pertaining to tariff period 2009-14.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not qualified in respect of this matter.

e o ge2of4





















Statamant of Spcurlty Ceverage Ratio {"Stalement |

- S e}

1 Columa G - includes ook value of 355805 Ny osclusess charge and oulslanding beok value of diud far wingh ths carbilicata 18 ssued

Cedunnn B - ingledos Iiavk, vilue of asess howang exclusse eharge gind uolsiandang Bok vitluu of oll conesponding debt olher thas column G
Column E -incluges dest far whick s certiicala iy sssued havag pai pawss chargo
Cotumn F - inaledes ut book valua ol assels having parepassu chasge b eulitandiog buok value of dobt iod wiich 15 cetfiheale 5 1$suod and «) wthe debt shanng pan- passu charge along will dubt fe wiich ool s msuad
Columin G - ncludes beoh value of all olher a6 sats having pan pesbu charge amnd

o book value of

Cotunin H < nelides ol 1hose Beseds wingh are nol chargad and ell unsacured borrewings
Cotumn | - includes the dobd which kas been countad meors Waan ool (ncledod Undel psclukheo charge column as else wader PR passup 10 ortde G rewlo the liabildy amount wilh Raneials, the dobt siich hus buon counted mon han once (relueied under eeclesnee charga column Bs alse wnder pain passud bay buon olminoied

Justificibion 1ok st frovickie Markes Yatue as oh 30 09 2023 This 1s to conhrm thal the last valuabin gt TRS 2 Expansion and NNTPS was carnad out bt the puiad enduny 31 03 2022 Ior which valuston regart a5 subuilied io Bobenlnio Tiostee Book valun as on 30 09 2023 hys hueo conedared 46 faim value by Lhe Miduayen s
Clhur asses Include Currend bas assets, Other Financigl a550ts. Clvr Mon eureenl assws, olbor cureenl assate and Raguiatary delarral acceunt dobil badances
1 Gther Lkl as i Geluram F iclude the Doferrod Tax Liabdibes, Other cwranl habilies ang nen ¢urresd bobililies, ¢inor knancnl and Non-finanesal habibhes, Regulaioly tulenal deooum crudd bolances, equity shane caplial ol alhur equily af lhe Lempany
11 Tho markat value cover 1= calculalad as peds Ina totel vatue of 36sels munbwehod 1 Gdurnn O
17 The above ansal inlarmallon ob on 30 0% 2623 has been oxtracted Iren standslony bogks of peeounts for the panod ended 30 09 2023 and oiar lulevaed tacords of Lo lsbed onlity wihich huve Been supped tu audil
12 This does nob include acorued Inderasl ol Rs 80 0] Ciotes Tiw cover on Bock Yalue hos Been compaled exgIuging decrond e ofd al Fs 37 01 Croros
14 Qihwr Liobinlios i Celumin O, F gnd L rapesenly inderest acorued
14 The Swcudity Covar rae of 147 kmas darwed by considenieg 156 T weluswe charge 2550 ws wull as Punpassu Charge Asset pariaming to Secueed NGDs
6 Promrorly Plant and Equipmanl munlioned in column © rapresents not book value wher deduching sssols hat are not paid for smounting 1o 10 56 Crores i w solurnn O T end 5 respsesls ek ook value witheUl saciuding s ne paid fon, Jf any

et

Cofumn A, Calumn B Column C | Colymn B CoiwmnE]  Columné___| _ EColumn G Colsmn Column | Colurnn J Column K Column L [ Catlumn s | Codumn N Column G
Elminallen on
Exelustve Chargo Pari- Pasaw Charga {amaunt In FRelatod to only thosa itamy toverad by this Cortllicale
| nopative) |
Carying valustbooh
waluw lor parl pasau
Doegriplion of £330l sHared by
LE LR pari passy dobty Other asnets on Petd amount Carryinglosh valio far ‘r:::-i:la::lﬁ: I\:I:::
. which this Peblfor | der {includea | ¥HiChthers s | Asseta pol oftored as © LR [Tokdl € ta H) Morkal Valus . exelusive HArge aseots | Market Yalug
Partigutars : i which Ihis parl- Passu Setunty ol VANE 0T ora markat value is not tor Par| agcartalnabie or
Certthoaty Brant ok wiich this Olher Sucursd Debt | cortlficale dakt lor which thlg har, han onca {du o Apguis charged an apphcable Telal Yalue
fulals certilicuta baing issucd bE“‘:; cortibeate s 1.,:;:-3; wAcluslva plus Excluzive Bacla {Mote “";""‘é"':“’ ‘:‘r;"l"”"‘""“ PaBiL chiargo {=H+Le M R}
lguen | lPswed&other | IWRERT0 parl pasau g D'SI::\ etk vt 1 mot ﬁ::f ;; (For £g. Bank
dabt wilh part- In column Fy charge) Neable} iNats 11 i Balance, DSRA markel
pazsu charge spplleabie} thate 11) valuo 15 nol
appllcoble)
[ Mote 17}
Hook Vxue Book Valuo Yeal Mo Book Value Book Yolus Ralallng ta Column F
Asseta TRS LEXF T";g;:ﬁ“'” RNTPS SO0MW (Sclar)
Prexporty, Plant and Egquipimant ¢hota 16} 1.732 76 2,520 &0 5951 70 1FE1 LS 5 BG4 62 18,055, 50 1.757 26 LR 2516 76
Capial Wark-i- Progruss - 202 33 398 52 00 A2 - 1.374.88 - -
Taphl ol U Agauly - - &7 37 E7.a7 -
Goudwill - -
Agbuls - 16T 76 18775
Ascets uni Davolement - - o041 o.01 -
livvegEmenis - 431571 4,316.31 -
[RUNCY - 25 BE 2G.85 -
$1ade Recowables PPE of TPS 1| A7 &0 ERFINT)
Irvetiolias HE Gl 800 50 -
Cash and Cagh Egstvalents 32071 3T
fiark_Balunces _other Wan_Gush and Gash Equivalents charge} & E] 40T 38
Dlnars oz - ) Noyval New g - - 431655 4.216.55 . g
Tolal Thermal 1,732.26 224583 £.260.22 1.783.55 21.452.12 34.532.78 1.732.28 118400 291620
Power tation Yes =
Liaktliles iPar) - passu - - - - -
Rk setrines 1o wdnch Cuhibeale perlainsitiaie -13) Chorge} With 2,600 0o RGN 1184 [0 2004000 1560 25 EELNE] 2,000 O
Cilher ded sharing p8Il-pas sy charge with dbwnve debl 3B Cop - 4,800 00 - 1.800.00 - - .
il dubt Trigton - -
Subedin e dubt Lid.
Borrawangs - - - -
-Bank 1,736 63 23108 1Ch B3] 1.866.61
- Dubt Stpubines - TITHI 2,175.00
Dhihers - 30613 - 290,12
Tiaue Payables 1A 3 14%0.2:
si: Liabilios 32 6a 2.6 -
Prawislong - - - A77 73 - 42773 - -
CHhes {rota - 10 & 14) B 1253 LELI L1267 B 24,325 44 G7 M - &¥ 01
Todal 2,060, 00 1,738.08 302064t 21,08 28,718.23 (1484004 34,5037 1,732.20 - A3TE 06701
Govar on Book Yalus (Nota .43) 0.a7 - 210 - -
Covar on Market Yalue - - - - - - 141
|5eeufily Govar ratlg thiate 15) 141 210 - 1.00 T.54 141
Nales










Statement of Compliance with Covenants

The listed entity has vide its Board Resolution and information memorandum/ offer document
and under various Debenture Trust Deeds, has issued the following listed Un-secured debt
securities:

ISIN Private Placement/Public Secured/ Value of Bond
Issue Unsecured
INES89A08027 500 Crore
INES8B9ALB035 Private Placement Unsecured 1175 Crore
INE589A08043 500 Crore |

We certify that the company has complied with all the covenant/iterms of the issue menticned

in the offer document/ Information Memorandum and/or Debenture Trust Deed for the period

ended September 30, 2023, for the above mentioned Un-Secured Non-convertible debt

securities in accordance fo the Clause 56(1)(d} of Regulations read with clause 7 of the
Circular.

Further, please find below fist of the covenants which the company has failed to comply for

the period: :

Covenants | Document reference | Date of breach Cure period (if any)
NIL




		2023-10-26T18:38:25+0530
	Udhayashankar Rajamanickam




